








JA DA        
	F
	D7
	G7 C7
	F C7
	F
	D7
	G7
	C7

	F Fo
	Gm7 C7
	F Fo
	Gm7 C7
	F
	D7
	G7 C7
	F


same key with tag
	F A7
	D7
	G7 C7
	F
	F A7
	D7
	G7
	C7

	F E7
	Gm C7
	F E7
	Gm C7
	F A7
	D7
	G7 C7
	F D7

	G7 C7
	F
	
	
	
	
	
	









JACKASS BLUES 
	Bb
	Bb
	Bb
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb7
	Bb

	F7 - F7 -
	F7 - F7 -
	Bb Eb
	Bb
	
	
	
	









JAILHOUSE BLUES
	Eb
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb7
	Ab
	Abm Bb7
	Eb
	Eb

	Bb7
	F7 Bb7
	Eb
	Eb
	
	
	
	









JAMAICA MARCH
	F
	F
	C7
	C7
	C7
	C7
	F
	F

	F
	F7
	Bb
	Gm7
	C7
	C7
	F
	F










JAMBALAYA
	C
	C Co
	G7
	G7
	G7
	G7
	C
	C

	C
	C Co
	G7
	G7
	G7
	G7
	C
	C


   






JAPANESE SANDMAN

verse

	Fm Go
	Fm Db9
	C7
	C+
	Fm Go
	Fm Fo
	C7b9
	C7 Eb+

	Ab Eb7
	Ab Eb7
	Ab
	C7
	Fm Go
	Fm C7
	Fm
	C7


chorus

	F6
	F6
	D7
	D7
	G7 C7
	C7
	F
	F

	F6
	F6
	A
	A
	E7
	E7
	A Ao
	Gm9 C7

	F6
	F7
	Bb
	Bb
	Bbm
	Bbm
	Gm7
	C7

	F6
	F6
	Dm Bb
	G7
	F G7
	C7
	F7
	Bb C7

	
	
	last
	time
	Fm Go
	F - Db7B9
	F
	F










JAPANSY 
	Bb
	Gm
	Bb
	Gm
	Cm7
	F7
	Bb
	Cm7 F7

	Bb
	Gm
	Bb
	Gm
	Cm7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb A7

	D
	G7
	D
	G7
	C7
	C7
	F7
	F7

	Bb
	Gm
	Bb
	Gm
	Cm7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb









JAZZ ME BLUES

intro
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Bb
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb Ab
	Bb Eb

	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Bb
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb Ab
	Bb Eb


bridge
	Bb
	Eb7
	Bb
	Eb7


chorus
	C7
	C7
	F7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb
	Eb
	Eb7

	C7
	C7
	F7
	F7
	Eb
	G7
	Cm
	Co

	F7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb
	
	
	
	


 






  JAZZBO BROWN
    






verse

	Bb6
	F7
	Bb6
	F7
	Bb6
	F6
	C7
	F7

	Bb
	F7
	Bb
	F7
	Bb
	F6
	C7
	F7


chorus

	Bb
	Bb
	C7
	C7
	F7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb

	D7
	D7
	Gm
	Gm
	C7
	C7
	F7
	F7

	Bb
	Bb
	C7
	C7
	F7
	F7
	D7
	D7

	G7
	G7
	C7
	C7 F7
	Bb
	Bb G7
	C7 F7
	Bb


 JAZZIN BABIES BLUES
intro
	Bb
	Bb
	Bb
	Bb
	Bb Eb
	Bb
	Bb Eb
	Bb


verse
	Bb
	F7
	Bb
	Bb7
	Eb
	Bbo
	Bb
	Bb

	F7
	F7
	Bb F7
	Bb
	
	
	
	


chorus
	Bb
	Bb
	Bb
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb
	Bb
	G7

	C7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb
	
	
	
	


trio
	Bb
	Eb7
	Bb
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb
	Bb
	Bb

	F7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb
	
	
	
	









 JAZZ CLUB STOMP






	F
	F
	Gm
	Gm
	C7
	C7
	F
	F

	D7
	D7
	G7
	G7
	G7
	G7
	C7
	C7

	F
	F
	Gm
	Gm
	C7
	C7
	F
	A

	Bb
	Bbm
	F
	D7
	G7
	C7
	F
	F


      
JEALOUS
verse 
	F
	F7
	Bb Bbm
	F
	G7
	C7
	F D7
	G7 C7

	F
	Fm
	C
	A7
	D7
	G7
	C7
	C7

	Bb
	Bbm
	F
	D7
	G7
	Gm7
	C7
	C7


Chorus
	Gm7
	C7
	Fmaj7
	F6 Co
	Gm7
	C7
	F
	F

	Am7 D7
	Am7 D7
	G7
	G7
	Dm7 G7
	Dm7 G7
	Gm7
	C7

	Gm7
	C7
	Fmaj7
	F6 Co
	Gm7
	C7
	Am7
	D7

	Gm7
	Bbm7
	F
	Am7 D7
	Gm7
	C7
	F
	F


  



 JEANNINE I DREAM OF LILAC TIME

verse

	F
	Am
	Dm
	Dm
	Gm
	C7
	F
	F

	F
	Am
	Dm
	Dm
	G7
	G7
	C7
	C7

	Bb
	Bb
	A7
	A7
	Dm
	Dm
	G7
	C7


chorus

	F
	Fo
	C7
	C7
	Gm
	C7
	F
	F

	F
	Co
	Gm
	Gm Bbm
	G7
	G7
	C7
	C7

	F
	Fo
	C7
	C7
	Gm
	C7
	F
	F7

	Bb
	C7
	F
	D7
	G7
	C7
	F
	F


  






JEEPS BOUNCES BACK

	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7 Eb

	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7 Eb

	Ab
	Ab
	Eb
	Eb
	F7
	F7
	Bb7
	Bb7

	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7 Eb









JEEPERS CREEPERS
intro

	Bb
	Dm7 G7
	C7 F7
	Bb


verse

	F F7
	Bb
	F7
	Bb
	F7
	Bb
	Cm7 F7
	Bb

	F F7
	Bb
	F7
	Bb
	Dm A7
	Dm Gm7
	F C7
	F7


chorus
	Cm7 F7
	Bb Gm7
	Cm7 F7
	Bbo Bb
	Cm7 F7
	Bb Gm7
	Cm7 F7
	Bb

	Cm7 F7
	Bb Gm7
	Cm7 F7
	Bbo Bb
	Cm7 F7
	Bb Gm7
	Cm7 F7
	Bb

	Fm7 Bb7 
	Eb Cm7
	Fm7 Bb7
	Ebmj7 Eb6
	Gm7 C7
	F Dm7
	Gm7 C7
	Cm7 F7

	Cm7 F7
	Bb Gm7
	Cm7 F7
	Bbo Bb
	Cm7 F7
	Dm7 G7
	Cm7 F7
	Bb G7

	Cm7 F7
	Bb
	
	
	
	
	
	










JEEPS BLUES
	F
	Gm7 Bbm 
	F
	F7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	F
	F

	C7
	C7
	F Bb
	F
	
	
	
	









JELLY ROLL BLUES
Intro
	Gb
	Gb
	Gb
	F7 - F7 -


1
	Bb-Bb6 -
	BbBbBb6Bbo 
	Bb - - -
	Bb - - -
	Eb
	Eb
	Bb
	Bb

	F7
	F7BboGb7F7  
	F7BboGb7F7 
	Bb
	
	
	
	


2
	Bb - - -
	D7 - - -
	Gm - Bbo 
	Bb7 - - -
	Eb
	Eb
	Bb - - -
	Bb - - -

	F7
	C7BboGb7F7 
	BbBboGb7F7
	Bb
	
	
	
	


3
	Bb - - -
	Bb - - -
	Bb - - -
	Bb7 - - -
	Eb
	Eb
	Bb
	Bb

	F7
	C7BboGb7F7
	BbBboGb7F7
	Bb
	
	
	
	


Mod
	Bb7
	Bbo
	Bb7
	Bb7


4
	Eb
	G7
	Eb7
	Eb7
	Ab
	Ebo
	Eb
	Eb

	Bb7
	F7 Bb7{
	Eb Bbo
	Bb7
	
	
	
	


	coda - - - - - - - - {
	Eb Ab
	EbBb7EbEb 









JENNYS BALL         In Bb &  C next page down
Verse in Eb

	Cm G7
	Cm G7
	Cm G7
	Cm
	Cm G7
	Cm G7
	Cm D7
	G7

	Cm G7
	Cm G7
	Cm G7
	Cm
	Bb
	Bb
	Eb F7
	Bb7


1 chorus

	Eb
	Eb
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb
	Bb7
	Bb7

	Eb7
	Eb7
	Ab
	Ab
	F7
	F7
	Bb7
	Bb7

	Eb
	Eb
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb7
	Eb7
	Ab
	Ab

	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	C7
	F7
	Bb7
	Eb Ab
	Eb


2 chorus    
	Eb
	Eb
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb
	Bb7
	Bb7

	Eb7
	Eb7
	Ab
	Ab
	F7
	F7
	Bb7
	Bb7

	Eb
	Eb
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb
	Bb7
	Bb7

	Eb7
	Eb7
	Ab
	Ab
	F7
	F7
	Bb7
	Eb


chorus 2 with stops
                                                       JENNYS BALL
slightly different in Bb
	Gm D7
	Gm D7
	Gm D7
	Gm D7
	Gm D7
	Gm D7
	A7
	D7

	Gm D7
	Gm D7
	Gm D7
	Gm D7
	Bb
	G7
	C7
	F7


chorus
	Bb
	Bb
	F7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb
	F7
	F7

	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb
	C7
	C7
	F7
	F7

	Bb
	Bb
	F7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb
	Eb
	Eb

	Bb
	Bb
	Bb
	G7
	C7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb


in the key of C

	Am E7
	Am E7
	Am E7
	Am E7
	Am E7
	Am E7
	B7
	E7

	Am E7
	Am E7
	Am E7
	Am E7
	C
	A7
	D7
	G7


chorus

	C
	C
	G7
	G7
	C
	C
	G7
	G7

	C7
	C7
	F
	F
	D7
	D7
	G7
	G7

	C
	C
	G7
	G7
	C
	C
	F
	F

	C
	C
	C
	A7
	D7
	G7
	C
	C








      
   
JERSEY JOE
intro 
	Ab
	Ebo
	Eb
	C7
	F7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb


Verse
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Ebo
	Bb7
	Bb7

	Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7 Bb+
	G
	D7
	G
	Bb7

	Eb7
	Eb7
	Ab
	Ab C7
	F7
	F7
	Bb7
	Bb7


Chorus
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb Ebo
	Bb7
	Bb7

	Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb

	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb7
	Eb7
	Ab
	Ab

	Ab
	Ebo
	Eb
	C7
	F7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb







JESUS KEEP ME TO THE CROSS 
	F
	F7
	Bb
	F
	F
	F
	G7
	C7

	F
	F7
	Bb
	Bb
	F
	C7
	Bb
	F


	F
	F
	Bb
	Bb
	F
	F
	G7
	C7

	F
	F7
	Bb
	Bb
	F
	C7
	Bb
	F


  







JET BLACK BLUES

	Bb
	Bb
	Eb
	Eb
	Bb
	F7
	Bb
	F7

	Bb
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb
	Bb
	F7
	Bb
	Bb


  







JIMMY THE KID

intro

	Bb
	F7
	Bb
	Bb


chorus

	Bb
	Bb
	Eb
	Bb
	Eb
	Bb
	C7
	F7

	Bb
	Bb
	Eb
	Bb
	Eb
	Bb
	C7 F7
	Bb









JIMTOWN BLUES
Intro
	Bb7
	C7
	FF7Db7C7 
	F C7 F F


1
	F
	F C+
	F
	F C+
	F
	Co
	Co
	C7

	F
	F C+
	F
	F C+
	F
	Co
	G7 C7
	F


2
	F
	F
	Bb7
	Bb7
	C7
	C7
	F
	F

	F
	F
	Bb7
	Bb7
	C7
	C7
	F
	F


3
	Bb7
	C7
	F
	F
	Bb7
	C7
	F
	F

	F7
	F7
	Bb7
	C7 F
	Bb7
	C7
	F
	F









JINGLE BELLS
                     James Pierpoint who composed the song in 1857 - was originally written for Thanksgiving!

	F
	F
	F7
	Bb
	Bb
	C7
	C7
	F


Dashing through the snow   In a one horse   open sleigh O'er the fields we go  Laughing all the way

	F
	F
	F7
	Bb
	Bb
	C7
	C7
	F


Bells on bob tails ring   Making spirits bright   What fun it is to ride  and sing A sleighing song tonight

	F
	F
	F
	F7
	Bb
	F
	G7
	C7


Oh, jingle bells, jingle bells  Jingle all the way Oh,what fun it is to ride In a one horse open sleigh
	F
	F
	F
	F7
	Bb
	F
	C7
	F


Oh, jingle bells, jingle bells  Jingle all the way Oh,what fun it is to ride In a one horse open sleigh
A day or two ago,                                     A day or two ago,                                                    Now the ground is white
I thought I'd take a ride,                           The story I must tell                                                  Go it while you're young,
And soon Miss Fanny Bright                
 I went out on the snow                                           Take the girls tonight
Was seated by my side;                        
And on my back I fell;                                             And sing this sleighing song;
The horse was lean and lank;              
A gent was riding by                                                 Just get a bob-tailed bay
Misfortune seemed his lot;                    In a one-horse open sleigh,                                    Two-forty as his speed
He got into a drifted bank,                He laughed as there I sprawling lie,                         Hitch him to an open sleigh

  And we, we got upsot.                     
 But quickly drove away.                                     And crack! you'll take the lead.
  






JOHN BROWNS BODY

	Bb
	Bb Bb7
	Eb
	Bb
	Bb
	D7 Gm
	Cm F7
	Bb

	Bb
	Bb Bb7
	Eb
	Bb Gm
	D7 Gm
	Cm
	F7
	Bb








JOHN HANDYS BOOGIE
	Bb
	Bb
	Bb
	Bb7
	Eb7
	Eb7
	Bb
	Bb

	F7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb
	
	
	
	


  






JOHNNY DODDS STOMP

verse

	F
	F
	F
	F
	Bb
	F
	G7
	C7

	F
	F
	F7
	Bb
	G7
	G7
	G7
	C7


chorus

	F
	F
	F
	F
	F
	F
	G7
	C7

	A7
	A7
	Dm
	Dm
	G7
	G7
	C7
	C7

	F
	F
	F
	F
	F
	F
	A7
	A7

	D7
	D7
	G7
	G7
	C7
	C7
	F
	F









JOHNSON RAG
Verse
	F Bb F F
	C7 F
	Bb6 C7
	Bb6 C7
	F Bb F F
	C7
	F Co
	Gm7C7F F


Chorus
	F
	F
	F
	F
	C7
	C7
	C7
	Db7C7F F

	F
	F
	F
	F
	C7
	C7
	C7
	Db7C7F F

	Dm7 G7
	Dm7 G7
	C
	C
	Em7 A7
	Em7 A7
	D7
	D7

	F
	F
	F
	F
	C7
	C7
	C7
	Db7C7F F


chorus in Bb and slightly different
	Bb
	Bb
	Bb
	Bb
	F7
	F7
	Eb
	Bb

	Bb
	Bb
	Bb
	Bb
	F7
	F7
	Cm
	Bb

	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb
	C7
	C7
	F7
	F7

	BB
	Bb
	Bb
	F7
	F7
	F7
	Eb7
	Bb






JOSHUA FIT THE BATTLE OF JERICHO
	Dm
	Dm
	A7
	Dm
	Dm
	Dm
	C9 A7
	Dm

	Dm A7
	Dm A7
	Dm A7
	Dm A7
	Dm A7
	Dm Gm
	Dm A7
	Dm


  







JOSHUA JOSHUA

	Bb
	Bb
	F7
	F7
	F7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb Bo

	F7
	Fo
	F7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb
	Bb
	F7

	Bb
	Bb
	F7
	F7
	F7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb Bb7

	G7
	G7
	C7
	C7
	F7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb











JUBILEE 
	F Dm7
	Gm7 C7
	F Dm7
	Gm7 C7
	F C7
	F C7
	F
	F

	A Gbm7
	Bm7 E7
	A Gbm7
	Bm7 E7
	A E7
	A E7
	A
	A

	Bb
	Bb
	Bbm
	Bbm
	F
	F
	Bm7
	E7

	F Dm7
	Gm7 C7
	F Eb7
	D7
	G7
	C7
	G7
	C7

	G7
	C7
	G7 C7
	F
	
	
	
	








JUMPIN AT THE WOODSIDE
	Bb Bbo
	Cm7 F7
	Bb Bbo
	Cm7 F7
	Bb Bbo
	Cm7 F7
	C9 F7
	Bb

	Bb Bbo
	Cm7 F7
	Bb Bbo
	Cm7 F7
	Bb Bbo
	Cm7 F7
	C9 F7
	Bb

	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb
	C7
	C7
	F7
	F7

	Bb Bbo
	Cm7 F7
	Bb Bbo
	Cm7 F7
	Bb Bbo
	Cm7 F7
	C9 F7
	Bb










JUNE IN JANUARY
	Eb
	Fm C7
	Fm
	Fm
	Bb7
	Ab Bb7
	Eb
	Eb

	Eb
	Fm C7
	Fm
	Fm
	Bb7
	Ab Bb7
	Eb
	G G7

	Cm
	Gb9 Cm
	Dm7
	Cm
	Cm
	F7
	Bb7 Ab
	Gm Bb7

	Eb
	Fm C7
	Fm
	Fm
	Bb7
	Ab Bb7
	Eb
	Eb









JUNE NIGHT  Key Bb
Verse
	Gm
	A7
	D7
	Gm
	C7
	F7
	Bb
	D7

	Gm
	A7
	D7
	Gm
	C7
	C7
	Cm7
	F7


Chorus
	Bb
	Bb F+
	Bb6
	Bb6
	G7
	G7
	C9
	C9

	F7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb Gm
	C7
	C7
	F7
	Cm7 F+

	Bb
	Bb F+
	Bb6
	Bb6
	G7
	G7
	Cm G7
	Cm

	Eb6
	Ebm
	Bb
	G7
	C7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb


slightly different chords
	Bb
	Bb F+
	Bb
	Bb Bb7
	G7
	G7
	C7
	C7

	F7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb Gm
	C7
	C7
	F7
	F7

	Bb
	Bb F+
	Bb
	Bb Bb7
	G7
	G7
	Cm
	G7

	Cm G7
	G7 Ebm
	Bb
	Bb Bbm
	C7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb











JUNKANOO
	F
	F
	F
	F F7
	Bb
	Bb
	F
	F

	F
	F
	F
	F
	C7
	C7
	F Bb7''
	F Bb7''


                   NB.Last chorus has one extra beat of an F chord





JUST A CLOSER WALK WITH THEE
	Bb
	Bb Bbo
	F7
	F7
	F7
	F7 F+
	Bb
	Bb

	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Ebm
	Bb
	F7
	Bb
	`Bb


   


JUST A WALK THRO THE STREETS OF THE CITY

	F
	F
	F
	F
	F
	F
	C7
	C7

	F
	F7
	Bb
	Bbm
	F
	C7
	F
	F


  





  JUST AN HOUR OF LOVE

chorus key of F

	F
	F
	Bb7
	Bb7
	F
	F
	F
	D7

	Gm
	Gm
	A7
	Dm
	G7
	G7
	G7
	C7

	F
	F
	Bb7
	Bb7
	F
	F
	F
	D7

	Gm
	Fo
	F
	D7
	Gm
	C7
	F
	F


chorus key of Ab
	Ab
	Ab
	Db7
	Db7
	Ab
	Ab
	Ab
	F7

	Bbm
	Bbm
	C7
	Fm
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb7

	Ab
	Ab
	Db7
	Db7
	Ab
	Ab
	Ab
	F7

	Bbm
	Abo
	Ab
	F7
	Bbm
	Eb7
	Ab
	Ab










JUST A GIGOLO
verse
	Abnt7 Eb7+
	Ab Eb7+
	Abnt7 Eb7+
	Ab
	Gm C7
	Gm C7
	Fm Db7
	C7 Eb+

	Abnt7 Eb7+
	Ab Eb7+
	Abnt7 Eb7+
	Bbm
	Bbm
	Fm
	G7 C7
	F


chorus
	F
	Am
	F6 Fo
	C7
	Gm 
	Gm7
	C7
	F

	F7
	Eb7
	D7
	Gm
	Bbm
	F G7
	C7
	F






JUST A LITTLE WHILE TO STAY HERE
	Ab
	Ab Db
	Ab
	Ab
	Ab
	Bb7  Eb7 
	Ab
	Ab7

	Db
	Db Abo
	Ab
	F7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb7
	Eb7

	Ab
	Ab Db
	Ab
	Ab
	Ab
	Bb7  Eb7 
	Ab
	Ab7

	Db
	Db Abo
	Ab
	F7
	Bb7
	Eb7
	Ab
	Ab


slightly different
	Ab
	Ab Eb7
	Ab
	Ab
	Ab
	Ab Eb7
	Ab
	Ab

	Db
	Db
	Ab
	F7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb7
	Eb7

	Ab
	Ab Eb7
	Ab
	Ab
	Ab
	Ab Eb7
	Ab
	Ab

	Db
	Db
	Ab
	F7
	Bb7
	Eb7
	Ab
	Ab


   








JUST AS I AM

	Eb
	Eb
	Bb7
	Eb
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb

	Eb
	Eb7
	Ab
	Ab
	Eb
	Eb
	Bb7
	Eb


        



 JUST A SONG AT TWILIGHT  Key F
Verse     4|4

	F Fo
	C7
	C7
	F
	F Gm
	C7 F
	Dm7 G9
	G7 C7

	Gm7 C7
	F Dm
	G9G9C Dm 
	C G7
	C C7
	
	
	


Chorus    3|4

	F' Fo
	C7
	C7
	F
	A7
	Dm
	G7
	C7

	F' Fo
	C7
	C7
	A7
	F7
	Bb
	F C7'
	F

	Dm
	G9
	C7
	F
	
	
	
	










JUST FRIENDS
	Bbmaj7
	Bbmaj7
	Bbm
	Eb7
	Fmaj7
	Fmaj7
	Abm
	Db7

	Gm
	C7
	A7
	Dm
	G7
	G7
	Gm C7
	Cm F7

	Bbmaj7
	Bbmaj7
	Bbm
	Eb7
	Fmaj7
	Fmaj7
	Abm
	Db7

	Gm
	C7
	A7
	Dm
	G7
	Gm C7
	F
	F










JUST GONE
Intro
	F
	Dm
	Gm7
	C7
	F
	Dm
	Gm7
	C7


1
	F
	F F7
	Bb
	Bb
	C
	C A7
	G7
	C7


2
	F
	F
	F
	D7
	G7
	C7
	F
	C7

	F
	F
	F
	D7
	G7
	C7
	F Bb
	F


3
	F
	Am
	Dm
	D7
	G7
	C7
	F
	C7

	F
	Am
	Dm
	D7
	G7
	C7
	F Bb
	F


                                                                                                                           2 bar tag ending
another version
A
	F
	Fo
	Gm7
	C7
	F
	Fo
	Gm7
	C7

	F
	F
	Dm
	Dm
	G7
	G7
	G7
	C7


B
	F
	F
	F
	D7
	G7
	C7
	F
	C7

	F
	F
	F
	D7
	G7
	C7
	F
	C7


Double ending per King Oliver 








JUST IN TIME
	Bb
	Bb
	Am7
	D7
	Dm7
	G7
	C7
	C7

	F7
	F7
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb7
	Eb7
	Ab7
	D7

	Gm
	Gm
	Gm7
	Gm6
	Bb
	Bb
	Ab7
	G7

	C7
	F7
	Bb
	Gm7
	C7
	Cm7 F7
	Bb
	Bb


                             BRK JUST LIKE IN A STORY BOOK

Verse

	C
	E7
	A7
	Dm Fm
	C
	D7
	G7
	Go G7

	C
	E7
	A7
	Dm Fm
	C
	D7
	D7
	G7


Chorus

	C B7
	E7
	A7
	D7
	C
	G7
	C
	Dm7 G7

	C B7
	E7
	A7
	D7
	C
	G7
	C
	B7

	Em Co
	Em Co
	Em
	A9
	D7 Am7
	D7 Am7
	G7 Go
	G7

	C B7
	E7
	A7
	D7
	C
	G7
	C Co
	Dm7 G7


                                   BRK JUST LIKE A BUTTERFLY

Verse

	Dm
	A7
	Dm
	A7
	D7
	G7
	C7
	F7

	Dm
	A7
	Dm G7
	C7
	
	
	
	


Chorus

	FFGm7C7
	GmGmAm7D7
	Co Gm
	Bbm6
	FoFFA7
	Gm7
	Gm7C6C6C7+
	F C7

	FFGm7C7
	GmGmAm7D7
	Co Gm
	Bbm6
	FoFFA7
	Gm7
	Gm7C6C6C7+
	F Em7

	A7
	A7
	D7 A7
	D7
	G7
	G7
	G7 G7b9
	C9

	FFGm7C7
	GmGmAm7D7
	Co Gm
	Bo
	FoFoFA7
	Gm7
	Gm7C6C6C7+
	F







JUST ONCE FOR ALL TIME 
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Ab
	Ab
	Eb
	Eb

	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb
	F7
	F7
	Bb7
	Bb7

	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Eb
	Ab
	Ab
	G7
	G7

	Ab
	Abm
	Eb
	C7
	F7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb7

	Ab
	Abm
	Eb
	C7
	F7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Eb







BRK JUST ONE MORE CHANCE 
Blue Rhythm Kings chords
	F6
	F6 Co
	Gm7 C7
	Gm7 Co
	Gm7 C7
	Gm7 C7
	F Eb7
	Gm7 C7

	F6
	F6 Co
	Gm7 C7
	Gm7 Co
	Gm7 C7
	Gm7 C7
	F F#7
	F

	F7
	Bb
	Bbm
	F
	D7
	Gm
	G7
	C7BbBbmC7

	F6
	F6 Co
	Gm7 C7
	Gm7 Co
	Gm7 C7
	Gm7 C7
	F F#7
	F


Another set of chords

	Fmaj7
	Am7 D9
	Gm7 C7
	Gm7 Co
	Gm7 C7
	Gm7 C7
	Am7 Db9 
	Gm7 C7

	Fmaj7
	Am7 D9
	Gm7 C7
	Gm7 Co
	Gm7 C7
	Gm7 C7
	F Gb9
	F

	Cm7 F7 
	Bb6
	Gm7 C7
	F
	Am7 D7
	Gm
	G7
	Gm7'Db7C7 

	Fmaj7
	Am7 D9
	Gm7 C7
	Gm7 Co
	Gm7 C7
	Gm7 C7
	F Gb9
	F










JUST SQUEEZE ME 
	F'' Gm
	Fmaj7
	F'' Gm
	Fmaj7 Co 
	Gm7
	C7
	F
	F

	F'' Gm
	Fmaj7
	F'' Gm
	Fmaj7 Co 
	Gm7
	C7
	F
	F

	F7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb
	G7
	G7
	Gm7
	C7

	F'' Gm
	Fmaj7
	F'' Gm
	Fmaj7 Co 
	Gm7
	C7
	F
	F


verse
	Bbm6
	Bbm6 F
	
	
	
	
	F - - -
	- - - -


chorus
	F Gm
	Fmaj7
	F Gm
	Fmaj7 Co
	Am Gm
	Am
	Am F
	Gm C7

	F Gm
	Fmaj7
	F Gm
	Fmaj7 Co
	Am Gm
	Am
	Am F
	F

	F7
	F7
	Bb
	Bb
	G7
	G7
	Gm7
	C7

	F Gm
	Fmaj7
	F Gm
	Fmaj7 Co    
	Am Gm
	Am
	Am F
	F



JUST WAIT TILL YOU SEE MY BABY DO THE CHARLESTON
Intro  or  verse
	Eb
	Fm6 Bb7
	Eb
	Bb+
	Eb
	Fm6 Bb7
	Eb
	Eb

	Fm
	Fm
	Eb
	C7
	F7
	F7
	Bb7
	Bb+


Chorus
	Eb
	Bbo
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Bbo
	Bb7
	Bb7

	Eb
	Eb7
	Ab
	Ab
	F7
	F7
	Bb7
	Bb+

	Eb
	Bbo
	Bb7
	Bb7
	Eb
	Bbo
	Bb7
	Bb7

	Eb
	Eb7
	Ab
	Ebo
	Eb
	F7 Bb7
	Eb
	Eb









JUST YOU JUST ME 
	Eb Bbm6
	C7
	Fm Abm6
	Bb7
	Eb Eb7
	Ab Abm
	Eb Bb7
	Eb

	Eb Bbm6
	C7
	Fm Abm6
	Bb7
	Eb Eb7
	Ab Abm
	Eb Bb7
	Eb

	Bbm7
	Eb7
	Ab
	Db9
	Eb
	Cm7
	F9
	Bb7

	Eb Bbm6
	C7
	Fm Abm6
	Bb7
	Eb Eb7
	Ab Abm
	Eb Bb7
	Eb


slightly different sequence
	Eb Bbm
	C7
	Fm F7
	Bb7
	Eb Eb7
	Ab Fm
	Bb7
	Eb

	Eb Bbm
	C7
	Fm Fm7
	Bb7
	Eb Eb7
	Ab Fm
	Bb7
	Eb

	Eb
	Eb7
	Ab
	Abm
	Eb
	Do Cm
	F7
	Bb7

	Eb Bbm
	C7
	Fm Fm7
	Bb7
	Eb Eb7
	Ab Fm
	Bb7
	Eb
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